The Board of Supervisors of Contra Costa County, California

In the matter of: recognizing Teresa Gerringer for her service on the Lafayette School Board.

Teresa Gerringer has dedicated 18 years of service to the Lafayette School Board, serving as a community leader dedicated to enhancing the quality of life in Lafayette for all residents; and

whereas, Teresa is a 22-year resident of Lafayette, she began serving on the Lafayette School District Governing Board in 2000, has served three terms as President, and has served on all of the Board committees; and

whereas, As an education advocate and community leader, Teresa has worked tirelessly for the Contra Costa County School Boards Association, serving as Vice-President, and the Lafayette Community Foundation Board Vice-Chair in charge of fundraising; and

whereas, Teresa's years of service to Lafayette include numerous committees including Lafayette Chamber of Commerce Board Advisor, Lamorinda Transportation JPA board member, Trustee to the Lafayette Library and Learning Center Foundation, and resident of the Las Trampas Creek Council of PTAs; and

whereas, Teresa has been recognized and received awards from the City of Lafayette, the California State PTA, the Lafayette School District and numerous other organizations.

that the Board of Supervisors of Contra Costa County does hereby honor and thank Teresa Gerringer for her long-standing dedication to the Lafayette schools and residents.

KAREN MITCHOFF Chair, District IV Supervisor

JOHN GIOIA District I Supervisor

DIANE BURGIS District III Supervisor CANDACE ANDERSEN District II Supervisor

FEDERAL D. GLOVER District V Supervisor

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of an action taken and entered on the minutes of the Board of Supervisors on the date shown.

Resolution No. 2018/562

ATTESTED: November 13, 2018

David J. Twa,

By: _____, Deputy